504548870 09/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4595578

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				ution Dat
ZTE CORPORATION					09/08/	2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	XI'AN ZHONGXING NEW SOFTWARE CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	NO.1 D	NO.1 DONGXI SIHAO ROAD, COMMUNICATION INDUSTRIAL PARK					
Internal Address:	HI-TECH DISTRICT						
City:	XI'AN, SHAANXI						
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	710114						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	٦	Number				
	Total: 1	١	Number				
Property Type		N 13979660	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D			Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		301)251-0237					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	PATA e sent to	13979660 301)251-0237 the e-mail add	Iress first; if th				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	PATA e sent to provided	13979660 301)251-0237 the e-mail add	Iress first; if th				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided	13979660 301)251-0237 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> 301-525-2842 nfo@lingandyar	lress first; if tha Iccessful, it wil				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	13979660 301)251-0237 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> 301-525-2842 nfo@lingandyar _ING WU	Iress first; if the Iccessful, it will ng.com				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	13979660 301)251-0237 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> 301-525-2842 nfo@lingandyar _ING WU P.O. BOX 1747	Iress first; if th a iccessful, it wil ng.com	ll be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	13979660 301)251-0237 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> 301-525-2842 nfo@lingandyar _ING WU P.O. BOX 1747	Iress first; if the Iccessful, it will ng.com	ll be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	13979660 301)251-0237 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> 301-525-2842 nfo@lingandyar _ING WU P.O. BOX 1747	Iress first; if the Iccessful, it will ng.com ARYLAND 2084	ll be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	13979660 301)251-0237 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> 301-525-2842 nfo@lingandyar LING WU P.O. BOX 1747 ROCKVILLE, M	Iress first; if th a uccessful, it wil ng.com ARYLAND 2084	ll be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	13979660 301)251-0237 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 301-525-2842 nfo@lingandyar _ING WU P.O. BOX 1747 ROCKVILLE, M/	Iress first; if th a iccessful, it wil ng.com ARYLAND 2084	ll be sen			be sent

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ZTE Corporation, having an address of ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P. R. China (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of certain U.S. applications/patents listed on the attached List of Applications/Patents (LISTED APPLICATIONS/PATENTS);

Whereas, XI'AN ZHONGXING NEW SOFTWARE CO., LTD., having an address of No.1 DongXi SiHao Road, Communication Industrial Park, Hi-tech district, Xi'An, Shaanxi 710114, China (ASSIGNEE), desires to take ownership of the Listed Applications/Patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the LISTED APPLICATIONS/PATENTS.

On behalf of ZTE Corporation:

<u>Qi, Lina</u>

Name of Person Signing

Qilina

Signature

On behalf of XI'AN ZHONGXING NEW SOFTWARE CO., LTD.

<u>Ji. Xiaoying</u>

Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 8, 2017

Date

September 8, 2017

Date

1

PATENT REEL: 043598 FRAME: 0367

LISTED APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

.

ZTE Reference Number	US Patent Application Number	PCT Application Number	PCT Application Date	US Patent Number	AFD Reference Number
ZX132143-PCTSS	14/899,125	PCT/CN2013/091121	2013-12-31		111506152-US
ZX141254-PCTSS	14/910,199	PCT/CN2014/080083	2014-6-17		111606319-US
ZX100259-PCTSS	13/391,090	PCT/CN2010/073205	2010-5-25		111102222-US
ZX141026-PCT	15/110,102	PCT/CN2014/079450	2014-6-9		111606516-US
ZX131635-PCTSS	14/900,176	PCT/CN2013/084477	2013-9-27		111506150-US
ZX112093-PCTSS	13/979,660	PCT/CN2011/078926	2011-8-25		111304148-US

.

٠

2

-